
Provisional Classifications
2021 Netier National Capital Rally ‐ ARC 
Classifications Outright 

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
1 BATES ‐ McCARTHY Toyota GR Yaris AP4 1:47:33.1 1 00:00.0
2 BATES ‐ McLOUGHLIN Toyota GR Yaris AP4 1:48:16.7 2 00:43.6
6 QUINN ‐ WINWOOD‐SMITH Mitsubishi Evo 10 1:49:17.5 3 01:44.4
4 WINDUS ‐ BRKIC Subaru WRX Sti 1:53:54.6 4 06:21.5
15 DOWEL ‐ WEBB Hyundai i20 G4 1:54:52.3 5 07:19.2
14 PENNY ‐ LLEWELLYN Subaru WRX Sti 1:55:33.9 6 08:00.8
21 STRATFORD ‐ MANNING Ford Fiesta G2 1:56:05.2 7 08:32.1
5 CLARKE ‐ PRESTON Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:56:20.6 8 08:47.5
17 CULLEN ‐ McMINN Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:59:08.6 9 11:35.5
23 CAREY ‐ FORD Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:59:18.1 10 11:45.0
30 RIDGE ‐ TAYLOR Ford Fiesta R2 2:06:12.0 11 18:38.9
24 POEL ‐ CUTTING Subaru Impreza RS 2:07:15.2 12 19:42.1
28 STILLING ‐ HYNES Datsun Stanza 2:07:28.3 13 19:55.2
19 JANSEN ‐ JANSEN Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:08:03.9 14 20:30.8
29 STILLING ‐ BIGGAR Toyota Corolla 2:14:49.4 15 27:16.3
32 RAEDEL ‐ FERNIE Ford CXR6 2:28:19.3 16 40:46.2
22 WILLIAMS ‐ JONES Ford Fiesta R2T 2:37:27.2 17 49:54.1
33 DIMMOCK ‐ BESSELL Ford Fiesta R200 2:37:48.7 18 50:15.6
7 ANEAR ‐ SARANDIS Ford Fiesta R5 2:55:03.7 19 1:07:30.6
10 HIGGS ‐ FISHER Mitsubishi Evo 6 3:46:43.1 20 1:59:10.0
3 DALTON ‐ MOSCATT Toyota Yaris AP4 DNF DNF
9 WINDUS ‐ BRKIC Subaru WRX Sti DNF DNF
18 GILL ‐ ATKINSON Subaru WRX Sti DNF DNF
8 HOY ‐ KELLY Mitsubishi Evo 6 DNF DNF
11 TYLER ‐ DALE Mitsubishi Evo 9 DNF DNF
16 DIMMOCK ‐ HANNAH Toyota Yaris AP4 DNF DNF
20 MONAGHAN ‐ GLENNEY Ford Fiesta R5 DNF DNF
26 HENDRIKS ‐ SELDEN Subaru WRX Sti DNF DNF
31 PETERSON ‐ NEWTON Daihatsu Charade DNF DNF
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Provisional Classifications
2021 Netier National Capital Rally ‐ NSWRC 
Classifications Outright 
Day 1

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
6 QUINN ‐ WINWOOD‐SMITH Mitsubishi Evo 10 1:06:03.2 1 00:00.0
3 DALTON ‐ MOSCATT Toyota Yaris AP4 1:06:13.0 2 00:09.8
10 HIGGS ‐ FISHER Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:07:49.8 3 01:46.6
5 CLARKE ‐ PRESTON Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:09:13.0 4 03:09.8
36 KEOUGH ‐ SHARKEY Audi QUATTRO S1 E2 1:09:22.6 5 03:19.4
35 LUFF ‐ LUFF Subaru WRX Sti 1:09:37.2 6 03:34.0
14 PENNY ‐ LLEWELLYN Subaru WRX Sti 1:10:09.1 7 04:05.9
42 DERMODY ‐ MOYNIHAN Ford RS 1800 1:11:32.4 8 05:29.2
38 GRIFFIN ‐ CRITCHLOW Toyota Corolla 1:12:00.2 9 05:57.0
17 CULLEN ‐ McMINN Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:12:12.7 10 06:09.5
41 WALTERS ‐ CROWLEY Subaru WRX Sti 1:13:39.0 11 07:35.8
44 VALANTINE ‐ VALANTINE Nissan S13 Silvia 1:14:11.7 12 08:08.5
25 BEHNKE ‐ YATES Honda Civic 1:16:15.6 13 10:12.4
30 RIDGE ‐ TAYLOR Ford Fiesta R2 1:17:03.8 14 11:00.6
29 STILLING ‐ BIGGAR Toyota Corolla 1:17:22.0 15 11:18.8
33 DIMMOCK ‐ BESSELL Ford Fiesta R200 1:19:56.4 16 13:53.2
46 O'KEEFFE ‐ O'SULLIVAN Ford Escort 1:20:23.8 17 14:20.6
47 GORST ‐ GORST Datsun P510 1:20:33.2 18 14:30.0
48 FOLEY ‐ MURPHY Volkswagen Golf 1:39:43.1 19 33:39.9
40 BADENOCH ‐ KELLY Toyota Celica RA40 1:40:25.7 20 34:22.5
37 WILLS ‐ BAKER Subaru WRX Sti 1:47:59.0 21 41:55.8
16 DIMMOCK ‐ HANNAH Toyota Yaris AP4 1:48:00.5 22 41:57.3
39 GIDDINS ‐ GIDDINS Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:10:39.4 23 1:04:36.2
8 HOY ‐ KELLY Mitsubishi Evo 6 DNF DNF
34 SULLENS ‐ NEWELL Subaru WRX Sti DNF DNF
43 McALOON ‐ HAYES Ford Escort DNF DNF
45 SCHUMACHER ‐ STUDHOLME Subaru WRX Sti DNF DNF

Date 11/04/2021 17:50:51.280  Form No:206 Page 1

Final Classifications
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Provisional Classifications
2021 Netier National Capital Rally ‐ ECCRS 
Classifications Outright 
Day 1

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
36 KEOUGH ‐ SHARKEY Audi QUATTRO S1 E2 1:09:22.6 1 00:00.0
42 DERMODY ‐ MOYNIHAN Ford RS 1800 1:11:32.4 2 02:09.8
44 VALANTINE ‐ VALANTINE Nissan S13 Silvia 1:14:11.7 3 04:49.1
48 FOLEY ‐ MURPHY Volkswagen Golf 1:39:43.1 4 30:20.5
40 BADENOCH ‐ KELLY Toyota Celica RA40 1:40:25.7 5 31:03.1
43 McALOON ‐ HAYES Ford Escort DNF DNF

Date 11/04/2021 17:51:04.175  Form No:206 Page 1

Final Classifications



Pr
ov

isi
on

al
 C
la
ss
ifi
ca
tio

ns
20

21
 N
et
ie
r N

at
io
na

l C
ap

ita
l R

al
ly
 ‐ 
EC

CR
S 

St
ag
e 
Ti
m
es
 S
um

m
ar
y

Da
y 
1

Lis
te
d 
By

 C
la
ss
ifi
ca
tio

n

Po
s

Ve
h

Cr
ew

Ve
hi
cle

Ca
t/

SS
1

SS
2

SS
3

SS
4

SS
5

SS
6

SS
7

SS
8

Pe
n

M
Pr
og

re
ss
iv
e

No
Cl
as
s

14
.0
7k
m

19
.9
4k
m

6.
60

km
14

.7
5k
m

10
.3
3k
m

6.
60

km
14

.7
5k
m

10
.3
3k
m

S
To

ta
l

1
36

KE
OU

GH
 ‐ 
SH

AR
KE

Y
Au

di
 Q
UA

TT
RO

 S
1 
E2

10
:1
3.
5

15
:3
1.
5

04
:3
5.
4

09
:4
7.
0

07
:3
6.
1

04
:2
9.
9

09
:4
0.
7

07
:2
8.
5

1:
09

:2
2.
6

2
42

DE
RM

OD
Y 
‐ M

OY
NI
HA

N
Fo

rd
 R
S 
18

00
10

:4
5.
1

16
:1
8.
0

04
:3
4.
3

10
:0
6.
5

07
:4
5.
8

04
:3
3.
1

09
:5
5.
3

07
:3
4.
3

1:
11

:3
2.
4

3
44

VA
LA

NT
IN
E 
‐ V

AL
AN

TI
NE

Ni
ss
an

 S
13

 S
ilv
ia

11
:1
7.
1

16
:4
5.
2

04
:4
4.
9

10
:2
1.
5

08
:0
5.
7

04
:4
7.
8

10
:1
6.
3

07
:5
3.
2

1:
14

:1
1.
7

4
48

FO
LE
Y 
‐ M

UR
PH

Y
Vo

lk
sw

ag
en

 G
ol
f

25
:2
8.
3

22
:4
7.
9

05
:1
5.
3

11
:3
3.
6

08
:4
4.
7

05
:1
4.
2

11
:4
5.
7

08
:5
3.
4

1:
39

:4
3.
1

5
40

BA
DE

NO
CH

 ‐ 
KE

LL
Y

To
yo

ta
 C
el
ica

 R
A4

0
10

:5
5.
0

17
:0
5.
2

14
:0
3.
5*

18
:5
7.
6*

16
:4
8.
6*

04
:3
4.
3

10
:0
6.
2

07
:5
5.
3

1:
40

:2
5.
7

43
M
cA

LO
ON

 ‐ 
HA

YE
S

Fo
rd
 E
sc
or
t

10
:3
4.
7

15
:5
3.
7

DN
F

DN
F

DN
F

DN
F

DN
F

DN
F

DN
F

# 
Al
lo
ca
te
d 
Ti
m
e 
   
   
* 
M
iss

ed
 S
ta
ge

Da
te
 1
1/
04

/2
02

1 
17

:4
4:
57

.0
58

  F
or
m
 N
o:
20

5
Pa

ge
 1

Fi
na

l C
la

ss
ifi

ca
tio

ns



Provisional Classifications
2021 Netier National Capital Rally ‐ ACT 
Classifications Outright 

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
14 PENNY ‐ LLEWELLYN Subaru WRX Sti 1:55:33.9 1 00:00.0
17 CULLEN ‐ McMINN Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:59:08.6 2 03:34.7
25 BEHNKE ‐ YATES Honda Civic 2:05:54.1 3 10:20.2
24 POEL ‐ CUTTING Subaru Impreza RS 2:07:15.2 4 11:41.3
28 STILLING ‐ HYNES Datsun Stanza 2:07:28.3 5 11:54.4
46 O'KEEFFE ‐ O'SULLIVAN Ford Escort 2:12:40.4 6 17:06.5
29 STILLING ‐ BIGGAR Toyota Corolla 2:14:49.4 7 19:15.5
33 DIMMOCK ‐ BESSELL Ford Fiesta R200 2:37:48.7 8 42:14.8
10 HIGGS ‐ FISHER Mitsubishi Evo 6 3:46:43.1 9 1:51:09.2
18 GILL ‐ ATKINSON Subaru WRX Sti DNF DNF
16 DIMMOCK ‐ HANNAH Toyota Yaris AP4 DNF DNF
26 HENDRIKS ‐ SELDEN Subaru WRX Sti DNF DNF
50 CASEY ‐ STRINGFELLOW Subaru WRX DNF DNF

Date 11/04/2021 17:47:11.265  Form No:206 Page 1

Final Classifications
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Provisional Classifications
2021 Netier National Capital Rally ‐ Mike Bell Trophy 
Classifications Outright 

Listed By Classification

Veh Crew Vehicle Cat/ Total O/All O/All
No Class Time Pos Margin
25 BEHNKE ‐ YATES Honda Civic 2:05:54.1 1 00:00.0
46 O'KEEFFE ‐ O'SULLIVAN Ford Escort 2:12:40.4 2 06:46.3
40 BADENOCH ‐ KELLY Toyota Celica RA40 2:27:05.7 3 21:11.6
48 FOLEY ‐ MURPHY Volkswagen Golf 2:33:59.9 4 28:05.8
42 DERMODY ‐ MOYNIHAN Ford RS 1800 DNF DNF
38 GRIFFIN ‐ CRITCHLOW Toyota Corolla DNF DNF
50 CASEY ‐ STRINGFELLOW Subaru WRX DNF DNF

Date 11/04/2021 17:47:02.417  Form No:206 Page 1
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